lowa Department Of Thomas J. Vilsack, Governor
Administrative Services Sally ). Pederson, Lt. Governor

Mollie K. Anderson, Director

December 2, 2003
TO: Member of the Legislative Fiscal Committee
FROM:  Steve Lindner, Chief Operating Officer, State Accounting Enterprise
SUBJECT: Monthly Military Pay Differential Report required by SF458, Section 21.

On May 31, 2003, the Governor signed Senate File 458. Section 21 of the bill is an appropriation of
$1,810,000 to the Department of Revenue and Finance (or its successor agency) for the primary
purpose of paying a pay differential to state employees mobilized in support of various military
actions. Section 21 of the bill also requires a monthly report to the fiscal committee of the legislative
council on the use of the funds. This letter, with insert, constitutes the report for the month ended
November 30, 2003.

e
“Military Leave Code
10-26-03.xls"

During November 2003, the State Accounting Enterprise continued to receive substantiating
document from mobilized employees and their spouses, and to calculate any military pay differential
due the employee. As stated, current information on pay calculations and other status information is
inserted.

Through November 30, there have been no requests for funds to take advantage of the family
counseling provisions of the bill. From the inserted report, you will note that we continue to make
few military differential payments. As stated in previous monthly reports, we believe the single
biggest reason for few claims is that the population of mobilized state employees is mid-level or
higher officers and NCOs, with 8-12 or more years of service. Because of the ranks and length of
service, the military pay and allowances of mobilized employee exceed their state pay.

In late November, there were additional mobilization of both National Guard and Army reserve units
throughout the state. We anticipate that these mobilizations will involve additional state employees
and have sent reminder information to all departmental payroll clerks. We will continue to work with
departments and individuals to assure that they are aware of potential benefits made available through
this appropriation.

Any questions concerning the information contained in this report may be addressed to Steve

Lindner, 515-281-3206, steve.linder@iowa.gov.

INSERT
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MILITARY LEAVE
Updated 11/26/2003
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
STATE AGENCY / DEPT SSN POSITION CODE (61) RETURN ORDERS LES's PAYMENTS PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
EMPLOYEE NAME & DATE FROM RECVD RECVd MADE - FY03 MADE - FY04 To-DATE
LEAVE (incl stshares) (Incl st shares) (incl st shares)
Commerce / ABD:
HENSON STEPHEN H 486-50-0279 212-P42-6000-00697-005 51 04-07-03 X (ins pymt) 40.70 40.70
DOC / Ft. Madison:
CHAPMAN MICHAEL (o} 479-78-8032 242-A40-1474-88406-119 51 04-04-03 X
HOUSEAL SHANE S 482-88-1826 242-A40-1474-88406-111 51 04-07-03 X
YOUNG STEVEN c 481-84-0764 242-A40-1474-83235-008 51 03-10-03 X
DOC / Anamosa:
BAAL JOSHUA M 479-92-8843 243-A45-1474-86408-220 51 05-20-03
BONTRAGER TYRONE H 481-88-4993 243-A45-1474-88408-245 51 03-21-03
EDLER TODD A 485-94-2651 243-A45-1474-88408-227 51 02-15-03 08-08-03
KULA BARBARA A 485-74-3625 243-A45-1474-86408-130 51 05-20-03
LERCH CHEYENNE R 485-80-2809 243-A45-1389-88419-003 51 02-21-03 08-08-03
LYONS JR FRANK W 478-13-1083 243-334-1939-87246-002 51 05-20-03 09-12-03 X
OELTJEN SCOTT A 480-70-6577 243-A45-1474-86408-186 51 02-15-03 06-18-03 X X 1147.68 1147.66
SINKHORN MATTHEW W 487-02-9349 243-A45-1474-86406-044 51 02-15-03 08-18-03
STARK PATRICK A 481-66-5308 243-A45-1389-86419-009 51 03-04-03
THOMAS TY G 480-04-5432 243-A45-1338-86408-010 51 03-21-03
VINCENT Il DONALD J 433-13-5003 243-A45-1474-86408-043 51 05-20-03
DOC / Oakdale:
KING ALVIN D 330-54-3751 244-A50-1474-86406-116 51 03-08-03 08-22-03 X X 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOVELAND WAYNE A 478-78-8697 244-A50-1474-86406-048 51 03-27-03 X X 0.00 0.00 0.00
SMITH JR JOHN W 283-62-9850 244-A50-1474-86406-143 51 02-14-03 X X 0.00 0.00 0.00
DOC / Newton:
BRACY GREG L 481-04-2450 245-A55-1474-86408-021 01-27-03 05-23-03 X
KELLER DWIGHT H 482-54-8537 245-A55-1355-02505-001 51 02-25-03 05-08-03 Received Ltr from Ee; he will not be filing claim as he is a Colone! in military
MADDISON CHAD J 484-11-6883 245-A55-1474-86406-104 51 04-02-03 X
MILLS KENDRA A 484-02-5879 245-A55-1474-86406-177 51 04-01-03 X
ROBINSON JOSEPH D 480-94-5423 245-A55-1474-88406-055 51 02-14-03 X
WALLACE JEFFREY [ 560-79-9540 245-A55-1474-88406-035 51 03-31-03 09-05-03 X
WARDEN RANDY L 485-94-7958 245-A55-1474-86406-001 51 02-14-03 05-15-03 X NA
WARDEN (reactivated) RANDY L 485-94-7958 245-A55-1474-864068-001 51 07-26-03
DOC / Mt. Pleasant:
BANKS TOMMY z 478-88-0442 246-A60-1474-86409-002 51 03-14-03
BENNETT LARRY W 265-79-5089 246-A60-1474-86406-154 51 03-18-03
CARTHEY BRADLEY N 478-88-2731 246-A60-1389-86419-001 51 03-10-03

DOC / Rockwell City:
HEDMAN JOKN R 481-82-7685 247-A85-1474-868406-049 51 04-14-03 09-29-03 X X 0.00 0.00 0.00



LYONS

DOC / Clarinda:
DAVIS
ESPINOSA
SCHRODT
SHELNUTT

DOC / Mitchellville:
BERRY
LIEROW

DOC /ISl
CULBERTSON
OPATZ
SQUIRES

DOC / Ft. Dodge:
AHRENS
BAILEY
BLUNK
COLLINS
GREIG
GROVE
HARROLD
LIND
PAULSON
REESE
RIGGERT
SAMPSON
SKERIES
STAMP
STOERMER
WITHAM

ICN:
RYAN

Human Services:
BUSWELL

DHS / Toledo:
HAMPE
KLAAS

DHS / Independence:

LAWRENCE

DHS / Mt. Pleasant:
WILLBEE llI

TODD

NOBLE
EDWIN
LEWIS
MEL

JASON
JEFFREY

SEAN
KENNETH
CHAD

CHRISTOPHER
SHANE
SHANNON
DANNY
LANCE
DARRELL
CHARLES
MATT
ERIC
ERIC
GARY
BRIAN
MICHAEL
JASON
JOSH
RICHARD

ANDREW

CHAD

DAVID
JARETT

MARTIN

ROBERT

oo wors

mwsg

hOAIrOoorgNMecgerOorx

[

485-76-6431

505-70-6679
576-78-8718
478-86-4051
349-72-7000

479-84-1014
484-98-1144

482-88-3668
484-68-3545
483-82-4459

480-84-0670
485-86-3241
479-06-9117
485-06-1026
475-72-3750
484-54-8502
481-94-2574
479-84-5381
479-70-1322
480-86-8507
485-76-6559
483-08-4551
483-92-7428
478-84-4791
480-11-2655
482-06-4636

485-94-9530

480-94-0480

480-86-0519
483-96-2140

479-84-0809

485-98-6061

247-A65-1474-86408-004

248-A70-1474-86406-089
248-A70-1474-86406-008
248-AT0-1474-86406-121
248-A70-1474-86406-123

249-A75-1474-86406-008
249-A75-1474-86408-084

250-840-9997-86465-003
250-840-9999-86468-003
250-840-9897-86465-002

252-A80-1474-86406-072
252-AB0-1474-86406-089
252-A80-1474-86406-193
252-AB0-1474-86406-161
252-AB0-1389-86419-007
252-AB0-1389-86419-007
252-A80-1474-86406-148
252-AB0-1474-86406-067
252-AB0-1474-86408-002
252-AB0-1474-86406-134
252-A80-1474-86406-153
252-AB0-1474-86406-057
252-AB0-1474-86406-173
252-AB0-1474-86406-110
252-AB0-1474-86406-201
252-AB0-1474-88408-157

336-645-0041-04787-004

402-M10-6677-03011-072

405-M22-5251-03040-084
405-M22.5173-01037-011

409-M34-3446-03201-030

410-M36-4853-03246-001

61 05-10-03

51 02-22-03
51 04-10-03
5103-13-03
5104-24-03

5102-24-03
51 01-03-03

51 08-06-03
51 07-14-03
51 03-01-03

5105-31-03
51 07-16-03
51 03-29-02
51 03-29-02
51 03-29-02
51 10-01-01
51 09-27-02
51 05-25-03
51 08-26-03
51 01-25-03
5109-27-02
51 08-06-03
51 02-10-03
51 02-10-03
51 03-29-02
51 08-10-03

51 06-12-03

51 08-05-03

51 05-27-03
51 04-03-03

51 01-27-03

§110-01-02

08-10-03

09-12-03

08-09-03
06-08-03
09-30-02

09-30-02
08-22-03

06-27-03
09-02-03

06-10-03

09-02-03

x

MEXMMX XXX XXX NK XXX x

x

X 49.72

Resigned 08-18-03 - better job
NA - retumed from leave prior to eff, date
NA - returned from leave prior to eff. date

X 0.00
X
X

0.00

0.00

0.00

2261.00

346.58

2766.21

0.00

49.72

2261.00

348.58

2766.21

0.00



DHS / Glenwood:
FITZPATRICK

DHS / Woodward:
JOHNSON

Inspections & Appeals:
CLARKE
THALACKER

Judicial:
KREMER

Legislature - House:
COONAN

Natura! Resources:
MCCOID

Public Defense:
BARLOW
BOYER (aka Gutierrez)
CIEBELL JR.
CURRY (aka BEEGHLY)
FOOTE
GRAVES
KUNZIE
MCALLISTER
MELTON
MILLIGAN
POINDEXTER
POPE

ROBY

SCHMITZ
SMITH
SOMMERFELDT
SPARKS

TRIMH
WHITTAKER JR
WORKMAN

Public Safety:
AARHUS
BORG
BORST
BROWN
DIEPHUIS
HOVE
HUNTSMAN

SHAWN

DARRIN

STEVEN
ANDREW

STEPHEN

TIMOTHY

COREY

KENNETH
MINDY
FREDERICK
LORI
ALAN
JOHN
DONALD
IAN
SAMUEL
MARY
SCOTT
MICHAEL
ANDREW
DANNY
SCOTT
WESLEY
STEVEN
RICHARD
HARRY
KEVIN

TODD
JONATHAN
DARREN
JERRY
RICHARD
HEATH
MICHAEL

(v}

[l il i @)

o=z

FEMADIVI@CCCmMOPr>S-I

483-11-8132

482-98-1198

553-49-6472
478-72-7723

485-88-3754

495-98-5418

480-98-4160

484-78-0265
508-96-4107
380-74-7943
235-29-8648
507-92-5780
480-06-0801
508-84-0399
044-76-0369
552-11-4893
484-64-3747
478-08-7241
478-90-4784
478-90-2924
485-96-1402
480-82-5323
369-56-0901
481-06-0779
535-80-6793
388-96-1060
483-70-2388

479-78-5080
484-84-2547
476-94-6059
482-54-0880
482-02-4610
479-92-1273
485-90-0140

411-M40-0311-03201-161

412-M42-0311-03201-428

428-Q80-9710-00634-004
428-Q60-9715-00634-003

444-013-3004-13075-013

500-884-0003-00003-015

542-G72-7230-04519-005

582-R31-1415-07112-014
582-R31-1360-87114-012
582-R31-1350-87114-008
582-R31-1415-07114-033
582-R31-1360-87114-007
582-172-1245-00709-004
582-R31-1320-08016-004
582-R31-1415-07114-032
582-R31-1415-07112-011
582-R31-1427-02107-001
582-R31-1410-08006-004
582-R31-1360-87114-015
582-R31-1410-08406-001
582-R31-1427-02107-002
582-R31-1360-87114-002
582-R31-1415-07112-009
582-R31-1350-87114-001
582-R31-1410-04023-002
582-R31-1360-87114-020
582-R31-1350-87114-003

595-R75-6201-16000-034
595-R75-6201-16000-035
595-R73-4000-15998-002
§95-R67-2400-06025-001
§95-R72-3100-14810-013
595-R75-5201-16000-014
§95-R70-8054-06019-002

5103-14-98

51 12-18-00

51 04-01-03
5102-13-03

05-19-03

5102-14-03

51 03-07-03
51 02-14-03
51 03-28-03
51 03-03-03
51 02-15-03
5102-14-03
5102-22-03
51 02-13-03
§103-27-03
51 03-14-03
5103-27-03
51 10-05-01
5103-27-03
51 03-06-03
51 03-05-00
51 03-13-03
51 09-20-99
51 03-27-03
51 02-14-03

04-25-03

51 10-10-03
61 03-18-03
51 05-12-03

07-18-03 Resigned 07-18-03 Term Code of 87 - Military

09-02-03
X X 1927.92 2622.87 4550.79
06-12-03 X
X X 0.00 0.00 0.00
X
08-01-03
05-14-03 X
08-20-03 X
09-05-03 (Ee notified Employer that he makes more in Military than at State position
06-08-03 X
08-19-03 X Temminated 08/20/03; personal reasons; code 88
05-15-03 X
X
X
X

(will go on leave 11-21-03)
(He was never on leave; has been paid all pp's of CY)

51 10-10-03
51 05-08-03

X
X



LAMPE CHARLES H 478-86-3270 595-R75-5201-16000-015 51 03-25-03 X

MCKNIGHT WADE A 396-70-8609 595-R75-5209-16000-019 51 11-01-02 X

REYNOLDS RAYMOND A 485-96-6295 595-R72-3200-10170-007 51 05-20-03 X

RICH CHRIS A 485-90-6422 5§95-R75-5205-16000-008 51 10-24-03 X X 0.00 785.71 785.71

STALLO KEVIN M 492-82-6548 595-R75-6214-16000-005

Revenue:

JOHNSON STEPHEN Cc 482-68-3619 625-T01-AC48-00356-001 51 04-25-03 X X 419.81 1378.87 1788.68

Vet's Home

ULCH KRYSTLE J 481-11-2181 671-V03-5248-03201-025 ? 01-2003

Transportation:

GREER CRAIG M 479-02-2489 76 01-17-03 X

MCDERMOTT THOMAS A 485-06-3026 (not efigible) 03-06-03 03-14-03 X

MOBERLY PRICE A 485-88-7623 76 05-02-03 X X 0.00 0.00 0.00

OSBORN DAVID E 479-62-6989 ? 07-03 X

SCHERTZ JAMES R 478-72-8647 ? 02-03 X

SMYTH SCOTT B 482-90-4254 07-07-03 108.70 108.70

STEELE KEVIN R 399-50-4742 ? 0503 X

WIEGAND DARRELL D 483-82-6490 645-S46-4200-86360-017 76 2-24-03 X 0.00 0.00 0.00

WIELAND KEITH J 485-02-7306 76 4-10-03 X 0.00 0.00 0.00
FY2003 FY2004 TOTAL TO-DATE

TOTALS: 3545.11 10310.64 13856.76

Note: 1f0.00 is indicated, that means the employee submitted their LES statement(s) but did not qualify for the differentlal as they were paid more by the mifitary than their regular State salary would have paid.

Military Leave Code.xis



